PRE-MEETING CONFERENCE TUESDAY, JULY 9, 2019 6:00 P.M.

The Pre-Meeting Conference of the City Council of the City of Vineland was called to order by the President, Paul F. Spinelli.

The following members were present at roll call: Councilman David Acosta Councilwoman Dr. Elizabeth A. Arthur Councilman Albert Vargas President Paul F. Spinelli

Councilman Ronald J. Franceschini, Jr. was absent.

Also present were:

e: Richard P. Tonetta, Esq., City Solicitor Greg Gallo, Business Administration Staff

President Spinelli led the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Municipal Clerk stated Public Notice of this meeting, pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, has been given on December 12, 2018 by the City Clerk in the following manner:

- 1. Posting written notice on the official bulletin board in the lobby of the City Hall on;
- 2. Providing written notice to the offices of The Daily Journal and The Press of Atlantic City;
- 3. Filing written notice in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Vineland.

President Spinelli asked if anyone from the public would like to comment.

There being no one to be heard, the Clerk reviewed changes to the agenda since the July 2 work session. The resolution authorizing the execution of a subordination of mortgage for property known as Block 801, Lot 22 was removed. Resolution No. 2019-281 was assigned to a resolution granting the renewal of alcoholic beverage licenses for the licensing period July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020. The resolution approving the use of second generation Enterprise Zone assistance funds for economic development loan to South Jersey Film Alliance, LLC was removed. Resolution No. 2019-288 was assigned to resolution amending Resolution 2019-214, a resolution providing for the insertion in the calendar year 2019 budget of the City of Vineland a special item of revenue realized from the New Jersey Department of Transportation FY2018 Local Freight Impact Fund Program to correct typographical errors. Resolution No. 2019-294 was revised to correct a lot number. Resolution No. 2019-297 was revised to correct several amounts. Resolution No. 2019-299 was revised to add the date on which proposals were received.

President Spinelli entertained a motion by Councilman Acosta, and seconded by Councilwoman Arthur, to adjourn the meeting. The Clerk called the roll: YEAS: Councilman Acosta

Councilwoman Arthur Councilman Vargas President Spinelli

ATTEST:

Paul F. Spinelli President of Council

Keith Petrosky, RMC Municipal Clerk